morning class.  The total dues for 2 year degree are Rs.175,000. 

o In-Service Ph.D. Program: The Department of Zoology stands amongst those departments / 

institutes of the University of the Punjab, which have been producing maximum number of 

Ph.Ds. One hundred twenty three (123) Ph.D. degrees have been awarded by this Department 

upto June 2010. Since 2001 Higher Education Commission (HEC) approved regular Ph.D. 

Program has been started which has replaced the previous program. The theses are evaluated 

by experts from technologically advanced countries for the award of degree.